PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Michael Brandt	03/09/2010
Stephan K. Barsun	03/05/2010
Nathaniel T. Coleman	03/12/2010
Yin Zhou	03/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunPower Corporation
Street Address:	3939 North First Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12625363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034398778

Email: aimee_youngquist@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Justin K. Brask

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7923.P023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin K. Brask

Total Attachments: 10

501200319

source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0623 0.00 126253

CH \$40.00

source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page2.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page3.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page4.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page5.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page6.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page7.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page8.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page9.tif source=7923P023_assignment_060810#page10.tif

Attorney's Docket No.: 7923P023

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Gregory Michael Brandt; Stephan K. Barsun; Nathaniel T. Coleman; Yin Zhou

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

SunPower Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3939 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

MOUNTING SUPPORT FOR A PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

7923P023

Page 1 of 3

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:	
3/9/10 Date	Name: Gregory Michael Brandt
Date	
Date	Name: Stephan K. Barsun
3/8/2010	Name: Nathaniel T. Coleman
Date	Name: Yin Zhou
Date	Name:
Date 	Name:
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address;
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
Telephone: (503) 439-8778

7923P023

Page 2 of 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of County of County of
On March & 200 before me, Euma Palston, Worth Worth Chic. (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
Vin Zhou
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. EMMA C. POELSTERL Commission # 1716839 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Biptes Jan 14, 2011
July 1

7923P023

Page 3 of 3

(Seal)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of California County of Cauty USTA On MWCU 1, 7010 before me, Generally appeared GVEGOV, N	Here insert Name and tritle of the Officer Ward Brandt Namo(s) of Signer(s)	y Public	
EMMA C. POELSTERL Commission # 1716839 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Explession 14, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of sati be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a within instrument and acknowled he/she/they executed the same in his capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their instrument the person(s), or the en which the person(s) acted, executed I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU of the State of California that the fore true and correct.	re subscribed to the dged to me that /her/their authorized signature(s) on the tity upon behalf o the instrument.	
Place Notary Seel Above	Signature June ///	w	
·	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	Public	
Though the information below is not required by law and could prevent fraudulent removal an	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the d id reattachment of this form to another document.	ocument	
Description of Attached Document			
Title or Type of Document:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:	RIGHTTHUMBERINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	
D 2007 Neillonal Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chats	worth, CA 91818-2402+www.NationalNotary.org litem #5907 Reords	rr. Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827	

Attorney's Docket No.: 7923P023

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Gregory Michael Brandt; Stephan K. Barsun; Nathaniel T. Coleman; Yin Zhou

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

SunPower Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3939 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

MOUNTING SUPPORT FOR A PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 12/625.363 filed November 24, 2009

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

7923P023 Page 1 of 3

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date 3/5/2010	Name: Gregory Michael Brandt	
5/\/1201C	Name: Stephan K. Barsun	we consider the constant of th
Date	Name: Nathaniel T. Coleman	-
Date	Name: Yin Zhou	-
Date	Name:	•
Date	Name:	-
Date	Name:	
Date	Name:	
Date	Name:	
Date	Name;	
Daie	Name:	
Date	Name:	

Assignment Document Return Address:
BI ARELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
Telephone: (503) 439-8778

7923P023

Page 2 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of YO personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the LANDON CHRISTENSEN person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the Commission # 1754433 person(s) acted, executed the instrument. lotary Public - California 💈 Yolo County My Comm. Expires Jul 27, 2011 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: __ Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Dimited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: SOther: Signer is Representing: Signer Is Representing

© 2008 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.D. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org

PATENT REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0631

item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Gregory Michael Brandt; Stephan K. Barsun; Nathaniel T. Coleman; Yin Zhou

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

SunPower Corporation

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3939 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

MOUNTING SUPPORT FOR A PHOTOVOLTAIC MODULE

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 12/625.363 filed November 24, 2009

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will-execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements. In said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

7923P023

Page 1 of 3

milloules

coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date	Name: Gregory Michael Brandt
Date 3-12-10	Name: Stephan K. Barsun
3-12-10 Date	- Manuel & Column
Duc.	Name: Nathaniel T. Coleman
Date	Name: Yin Zhou
Date	Name:
Datę	Name:
Date	Name:
Date	Name:
Date	Name:
)ate	Name:
Date:	Name:
Pate .	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmend Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
Telephone: (503) 439-8778

7923P023

Page 2 of 3

nundo

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	State of	HEW	n Floedt 1	WARE	5
	County of	Hew		1 ustrad	LIA
					
on 12 MARCH Zolc	before me,	MICHAE	2 Tu	renter	HOTAR
2010	,	(here insert na	me and title o	f the officer)	TRUSL'IC
11	personi	ally appeared TAYCO			
MAT	ANKZ	TAYLO	R C	Luian	
	in description of the state of	piloto de la compansa de la compans			<u></u>
personally known to me (or	proved to me on	the basis of satisf	actory evidence	e) to be the perso	ac
(s) whose name(s) is/ap	subscribed to the	within instrument	and acknowle	edged to me that	
he/she/they executed the sar			-		
signature(s) on the instrum	ent the person(s)	, or the entity upo	n behalf of wl	ich the person(s)	?
•	acted, execut	ted the instrument	•		
	WITNESS my h	nand and official s	₽		
		ufue,	4100		
Signat	ure	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			(S	eal)	
923P023	MICHAEL FTW Notary Put 180 Bronte	blic Road			

Tel: +61 2 9369 2600 e: notary@redsealnotary.com.au w: www.redsealnotary.com.au

> PATENT REEL: 024511 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 06/09/2010